 74HC595/74HCT595
 Logic & Voltage Translation
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.4 — February 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
8-bit Serial-in, Serial or Parallel-out Shift
Register with Output Latches; 3-state
1. Description
The 74HC/HCT595 is an 8-bit serial-in/serial or

• Packaging information:
DIP16/SOIC16/TSSOP16
3. Ordering Information
Type Number Package Type Packing SPQ
74HC595N DIP-16 Tube
74HC595D SOIC-16 Reel
74HC595PW TSSOP-16 Reel
74HCT595N DIP-16 Tube
74HCT595D SOIC-16 Reel
74HCT595PW TSSOP-16 Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
4. Pin Assignments